11 XII December 2023
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.538
                                                                                                                Volume 11 Issue XII Dec 2023- Available at www.ijraset.com
1029 © IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved |  SJ Impact Factor 7.538 |  ISRA Journal Impact Factor 7.894 |
Exploring UV-222 Nano Meter Future Implications
and Prospects in Electro Mobility

[14] M. Buonanno et al., “207-nm UV Light - A Promising Tool for Safe Low-Cost Reduction of Surgical Site Infections. I: In Vitro Studies,” PLoS One, vol. 8, no.
10, Oct. 2013, doi: 10.1371/journal.pone.0076968.
[15] D. G. Pitts, “The Ocular Ultraviolet Action Spectrum and Protection Criteria,” Health Phys, vol. 25, no. 6, 1973, [Online]. Available:
[16] E. Eadie, I. M. R. Barnard, S. H. Ibbotson, and K. Wood, “Extreme Exposure to Filtered Far-UVC: A Case Study†,” Photochem Photobiol, vol. 97, no. 3, pp.
527–531, May 2021, doi: 10.1111/php.13385.
[17] J. A. Woods et al., “The effect of 222-nm UVC phototesting on healthy volunteer skin: A pilot study,” Photodermatol Photoimmunol Photomed, vol. 31, no. 3,
pp. 159–166, May 2015, doi: 10.1111/phpp.12156.
[18] M. Buonanno et al., “Germicidal efficacy and mammalian skin safety of 222-nm UV light,” Radiat Res, vol. 187, no. 4, pp. 483–491, Apr. 2017, doi:
10.1667/RR0010CC.1.
[19] T. Fukui et al., “Exploratory clinical trial on the safety and bactericidal effect of 222-nm ultraviolet C irradiation in healthy humans,” PLoS One, vol. 15, no. 8
August, Aug. 2020, doi: 10.1371/journal.pone.0235948.
[20] A. D. Hwang, M. Tuccar-Burak, R. Goldstein, and E. Peli, “Impact of oncoming headlight glare with cataracts: A pilot study,” Front Psychol, vol. 9, no. MAR,
Mar. 2018, doi: 10.3389/fpsyg.2018.00164.
[21] F. Andrade-Catano, C. de Santos-Berbel, and M. Castro, “Reliability-Based Safety Evaluation of Headlight Sight Distance Applied to Road Sag Curve
Standards,” IEEE Access, vol. 8, pp. 43606–43617, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.2977258.
[22] C. de Santos-Berbel and M. Castro, “Effect of vehicle swiveling headlamps and highway geometric design on nighttime sight distance,” Math Comput Simul,
vol. 170, pp. 32–50, Apr. 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.matcom.2019.08.012.
[23] N. Mikhailovskiy, A. Sedunin, S. Perminov, I. Kalinov, and D. Tsetserukou, “UltraBot: Autonomous Mobile Robot for Indoor UV-C Disinfection with Non-
trivial Shape of Disinfection Zone,” Aug. 2021, [Online]. Available: http://arxiv.org/abs/2108.09792
[24] M. Diab-El Schahawi et al., “Ultraviolet disinfection robots to improve hospital cleaning: Real promise or just a gimmick?,” Antimicrobial Resistance and
Infection Control, vol. 10, no. 1. BioMed Central Ltd, Dec. 01, 2021. doi: 10.1186/s13756-020-00878-4.
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.538
                                                                                                                Volume 11 Issue XII Dec 2023- Available at www.ijraset.com
1039 © IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved |  SJ Impact Factor 7.538 |  ISRA Journal Impact Factor 7.894 |
[25] D. V. Rodrigo, J. E. Sierra-García, and M. Santos, “Glasius bio-inspired neural networks based UV-C disinfection path planning improved by preventive
deadlock processing algorithm,” Advances in Engineering Software, vol. 175, Jan. 2023, doi: 10.1016/j.advengsoft.2022.103330.
[26] X. Xiaopeng, H. Xia, and Y. Ruqing, “Control system design of high-voltage live cleaning robot based on security*,” 2004.
[27] S. Yoo et al., “Unmanned high-rise façade cleaning robot implemented on a gondola: Field test on 000-building in korea,” IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 30174–
30184, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2902386.
[28] M. A. V. J. Muthugala, S. M. B. P. Samarakoon, P. Veerajagadheswar, and M. R. Elara, “Ensuring Area Coverage and Safety of a Reconfigurable Staircase
Cleaning Robot,” IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 150049–150059, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3125192.
[29] Robotics and Automation (ICRA), 2015 IEEE International Conference on : date, 26-30 May 2015.
[30] X. Miao, H. S. Lee, and B. Y. Kang, “Multi-cleaning robots using cleaning distribution method based on map decomposition in large environments,” IEEE
Access, vol. 8, pp. 97873–97889, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.2997095.
[31] J. Hess, M. Beinhofer, and W. Burgard, “A probabilistic approach To high-confidence cleaning guarantees for low-cost cleaning robots,” in Proceedings - IEEE
International Conference on Robotics and Automation, Sep. 2014, pp. 5600–5605. doi: 10.1109/ICRA.2014.6907682.
[32] B. Ma et al., “UV Inactivation of Common Pathogens and Surrogates Under 222 nm Irradiation from KrCl* Excimer Lamps,” Photochem Photobiol, Sep. 2022,
doi: 10.1111/php.13724.
[33] G. G. Matafonova, V. B. Batoev, S. A. Astakhova, M. Gómez, and N. Christofi, “Efficiency of KrCl excilamp (222 nm) for inactivation of bacteria in
suspension,” Lett Appl Microbiol, vol. 47, no. 6, pp. 508–513, Dec. 2008, doi: 10.1111/j.1472-765X.2008.02461.x.
[34] N. Hanamura, H. Ohashi, Y. Morimoto, T. Igarashi, and Y. Tabata, “Viability evaluation of layered cell sheets after ultraviolet light irradiation of 222 nm,”
Regen Ther, vol. 14, pp. 344–351, Jun. 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.reth.2020.04.002.
[35] M. Tharwat, M. Alsofiani, S. Bahdad, G. Alyousfi, and H. Alebbie, “UVC Sanitizing Smart Kit,” in 5th International Conference on Computing and
Informatics, ICCI 2022, 2022, pp. 92–96. doi: 10.1109/ICCI54321.2022.9756125.
[36] J. Cooper, E. Bryce, G. Astrakianakis, A. Stefanovic, and K. Bartlett, “Efficacy of an automated ultraviolet C device in a shared hospital bathroom,” Am J
Infect Control, vol. 44, no. 12, pp. 1692–1694, Dec. 2016, doi: 10.1016/j.ajic.2016.07.004.
[37] B. Ma, P. M. Gundy, C. P. Gerba, M. D. Sobsey, and K. G. Linden, “UV Inactivation of SARS-CoV-2 across the UVC Spectrum: KrCl∗ Excimer, Mercury-
Vapor, and Light-Emitting-Diode (LED) Sources,” Appl Environ Microbiol, vol. 87, no. 22, Oct. 2021, doi: 10.1128/AEM.01532-21.
[38] B. Ma, Y. S. Linden, P. M. Gundy, C. P. Gerba, M. D. Sobsey, and K. G. Linden, “Inactivation of coronaviruses and phage Phi6 from irradiation across UVC
wavelengths,” Environ Sci Technol Lett, vol. 8, no. 5, pp. 425–430, May 2021, doi: 10.1021/acs.estlett.1c00178.
[39] G. S. Sonawane, P. Dudhe, A. Upadhyay, Y. Patil, and P. Mane, “IoT Based UV Disinfection Machine,” in 2021 International Conference on Intelligent
Technologies, CONIT 2021, Jun. 2021. doi: 10.1109/CONIT51480.2021.9498313.
[40] F. P. Sellera, C. P. Sabino, F. v. Cabral, and M. S. Ribeiro, “A systematic scoping review of ultraviolet C (UVC) light systems for SARS-CoV-2 inactivation,”
J Photochem Photobiol, vol. 8, Dec. 2021, doi: 10.1016/j.jpap.2021.100068.
[41]  “Comparative Study of Blue Light with Ultraviolet (UVC) Comparative Study of Blue Light with Ultraviolet (UVC) Radiations on SARS-CoV-2 Virus
Radiations on SARS-CoV-2 Virus”, doi: 10.36227/techrxiv.19640349.v1.